F.#m PTO-1595 (Rev.06/04) OMB No. 06451-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

| 1888 | 1841 | 1848 | 1816 | 1824 | 1824 | 1834 | 1845 | 1846 | 1846 | 1846 |

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ited States Patent and Trademark Office

3 .≣⊤

REC 103267058

PATEN	TS ONLY						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
Russel M. Walters Michael J. Fevola Joseph J. LiBrizzi	Name: Johnson & Johnson Consumer Companies, Inc.						
Execution Date(s) 5/22/06; 5/19/06; 5/19/06	Street Address: Grandview Road						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? TYes No	City: Skillman State: NJ Country: USA Zip: 08558						
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \(\subseteq Yes \) \(\subseteq No						
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	nis document is being filed together with a new application.						
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/429,522	B. Patent No.(s)						
Additional numbers atta	I ched?						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Philip S. Johnson, Esq.	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:						
Chief Patent Counsel Johnson & Johnson One Johnson & Johnson Plaza New Brunswick, NJ 08933-7003 Phone: (732) 3428 Fax: (732) 524-2808 Email Address: bfreema1@Corus.jnj.com	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)						
	8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number: 10- 0750/JBP5025USNP1/BTF						
9. Signature	8 6						
/Brett T. Freeman/Signature Brett T. Freeman (Reg. No. 46,709)	June 21, 2006						
Name of Person Signing T	otal number of pages including cover sheet, ttachments, and document: 4						
Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) a Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the	should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:						

PATENT REEL: 018030 FRAME: 0713 For: U.S. Rights

For: U.S. Application

By: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

Russel M. WALTERS 142 N. Bread Street Unit 1 Philadelphia, PA 19106

US

Nationality: US

Michael J. FEVOLA 409 Township Road Belle Meade, NJ 08502

US

Nationality: US

Joseph J. LIBRIZZI 19 Norz Drive Hillsborough, NJ 08844

US

Nationality: US

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Johnson & Johnson Consumer Companies, Inc. One Johnson & Johnson Plaza New Brunswick, NJ 08933 US

Nationality: US

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors-page 1 of 3

© 2004 Matthew Bender & Company, Inc., a member of the LexisNexis Group.

PATENT REEL: 018030 FRAME: 0714

LOW-IRRITATION COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS OF MAKING THE SAME

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. patent application executed on May 5, 2006 and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN	WITNESS	WHEREOF,	We	have	hereunto	set	hand	and	seal	this	 day	of

Date:

5/22/04

Date: 48/19/06

Date: 3-19-06

Signature of Russel M. WALTERS

Signature of Michael J. FEVOLA

Signature of Joseph J. LIBRIZZI

NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

Details of Country	US
and place of signing of assignment	Skillman, New Jersey
Before me this day of _ named individuals, to me known to be th assignment instrument and acknowledge purpose therein expressed.	2006, personally appeared the above are persons described in, and who executed the foregoing d to me that they executed the same of their own free will for the
	Notary Public or Consular Officer of the United States of America
	AMI D CUMMINGS PLARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Permission Expires 11/2/2010

Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors-page 3 of 3

© 2004 Matthew Bender & Company, Inc., a member of the LexisNexis Group.

RECORDED: 06/26/2006

PATENT REEL: 018030 FRAME: 0716